Features
n	 Cabinet	can	be	pole	or	wall	mounted	for
	 increased	mounting	flexibility
n	 All-weather	NEMA	3R	design	steel	cabinet
	 is	UL	50E	tested	for	durability,	ensuring
	 long	service	life
n	 Conformal	coating	on	all	circuit	boards
	 protects	against	moisture

n	 Wireless	access	points
n	 Industrial	Remote	Terminal	Units	(RTUs)
How to Order
U02  120  -  XXX  -  XX  -  XX  -  __
Series Designator
 U02 = U02 DC Series Outdoor UPS (AC/DC)
Input Voltage
 120 = 120 VAC
Output Power Rating (See Selection Guide)
 006 = 60 W
 010 = 100 W
 015 = 150 W
DC Output Voltage (See Selection Guide)
 12 = 12 V
 24 = 24 V
Battery Options
 A = 1 Battery
 B = 2 Batteries
 AH = 1 Battery with Heater
 BH = 2 Batteries with Heater
Mounting Options
 Blank = Wall (Standard)
 1 = Pole Mount
Standard Offering:  Wall mount, Standard latch, 1 string, heated/unheated.
Wall Mount
Rear View
Mounting OptionsProduct Images
Front View Inside Front Panel
Side View
DC
Output
Voltage
Output Power Rating
60 W 100 W 150 W
24 V N/A X X
12 V X N/A X
How to Select Correct Output Power
Rating and DC Output Voltage
Selection Guides
DC
Output
Voltage
Output Power Rating
60 W 100 W 150 W
24 V N/A BH BH
12 V AH N/A BH
How to Select Battery Option w/Heater
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 U02	DC	Series	Outdoor	UPS	(AC/DC)
OBSOLETE
REV. B 03/16
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 U02	DC	Series	Outdoor	UPS	(AC/DC)
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
DC Series Outdoor UPS (AC/DC) System Wiring Diagram
OBSOLETE